Dear Sir/ Madam,  

We wish to inform you that the board of directors of Nectar Lifesciences Limited (“Company”) 

in their meeting held on December 03, 2025, has considered and approved the following 

matters: 

1. The buyback equity shares for an amount of INR 81,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Eighty-one 

crore only) (“Buyback Size”) at a price of INR 27/- (Indian Rupees Twenty- seven only) per 

equity share ("Buyback Price"), payable in cash, comprising of a purchase of 3,00,00,000 

(Three crore only) fully paid up equity shares of the Company of face value of INR 1/- (Indian

[...]

representing up to 13.38% of the total number 

of Equity Shares in the existing total paid-up 

Equity Shares capital of the Company on 

March 31, 2025. 

3. Buyback price  INR 27/- (Indian Rupees Twenty- seven only) 

per Equity Share, payable in cash, for an 

amount aggregating up to INR 81,00,00,000/- 

(Indian Rupees Eighty-one crore only).  

4. Actual securities in number and 

percentage of existing paid- up 

capital bought back  

Buyback of up to 3,00,00,000  Equity Shares 

aggregating up to 13.38% of the total number 

of Equity Shares in the existing total paid-up 

Equity Share capital of the Company.